FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

505

1	10710	100 (n2) 2001 14:06:2021
1	Dis	SPC PS Maligara Year 2021 FIR No 503 2021 Date 14.06.2021
2		Act BEAU Sections 46 A (C) BEAU BEAU BEAU
		Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3.	(a)	Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From 14.06.2021 Date To
	Tim	Time From 20.55 hrs Time To
	(b)	Information received at P.S. Date. 14 '06, 2021 Time 22 35 hrs
	(c)	General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 682 Time 22.35 hrs
4.	Тур	be of Information :
5.	Pla	ce of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. AVO Medrs Beat No.
	(b)	Address Mahgara Bazar Ps. Mahgara Dul Dayeding
	(c)	In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
		Name of the P.S. District
6.	Cor	implainant / Informant :
	(a)	Name S.I. Shekhar Adhikary
	(b)	Father's / Husband's Name
	(c)	Date / Year of Birth: K (d) Nationality India is
	(e)	Passport No
	(f)	Occupation Sub- Incept elian of Police / Siliquai Police Commission
	(g)	Address Matigara Police Station / Siligui Police Commissionente
·7.	Det	tails of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(At	tach separate sheet, if necessary): Aeed. Dilip ahush (38) Slu 24 Sushil ahush
		of Khapn'al More 71. Mongare
		Dist Danjeeling
	8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	****	\
9.	Par	rticulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
		ticulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 25 (7hirly five) bothler 6 Himaloga & Gold 60 UP Country Stornt each bothler al value of properties stolen / involved Country 300 ML Total 1005 Ltm.
		the Himalogan Gold 60 UP Compry Storn each bellie
10). Tot	al value of properties stolen / involved Courally 300 ML Total 1995
11	. Inq	uest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12	. FIR	Which is freeded as fine! is quelosed here with
		Which is freeted as ELO ! is quelased been with
		Dul61M
. 13	. Act	ion taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2 registrated the local and the loc
	up i	the investigation / directed DSI Abdul Labf of Mahgarama Case and took
	inve	estigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
		sdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
		ormant free of cost.
		L.11121
14	. Sigi	nature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
		Noted in Original Colorphia. Name: Allirban Bhattchinger e & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. SI OF POILER
15	. Dat	
		15.06. 2021 ON11. COD Mangare PS/SPC

che Officer -In- Charge, Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Dated - 14.06.2021

SUB: F.I.R.

Sir,

In producing herewith one (01) person namely Dilip Ghosh(38), S/O- Lt. Sushil Ghosh of Khapril More, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling along with seized articles viz., 1] 35 (thirty five) bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 300 ml, Total 10.5 liters, value Rs 17.50/-), I PSI Shekhar Adhikary presently posted at Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodged this written complaint against the above noted person that today (14.06.2021) at 20.55 hrs while performing Special Mobile duty, myself along with C/986 Rajib Sarkar C/1008 Kanak Roy, had been to Matigara Bazaar area and found that the selling and storing of liquor was going on at the shop of the aforesaid person. Then I cordoned the shop with my accompanied force and detained the person who on being asked disclosed his identity as noted above and stated that he is the owner of the shop. On being search of his shop in presence of available witnesses the above noted seized article are found inside his shop. On being asked he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. Then I seized the above mentioned articles under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses whose signature have also been taken in the seizure list and subsequently arrested the above mentioned person. While on the time of cordoning off the place the persons who were having liquor at the shop manage to flee from the spot. On further interrogation of the arrested person it could be learnt that he is involved in selling and possessing the liquor without any valid license for his illegal gain. The seizure has been made in between 21.25 hrs to 21.45 hrs.

Therefore I pray before your good self that a specific case against the above noted accused person namely Dilip Ghosh(38), S/O- Lt. Sushil Ghosh of Khapril More, PS- Matigara, investigation.

Enclo:- 1. Original Seizure List.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Yours faithfully,

(PSI Shekhar Adhikary) 2021

Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Received On 14.06.204 of 22.35 hrs.

Nide GDE NO 682 Dt 14/06/2021 and
Started Marsgara PS (ave NO 503/2021

Dt 14/06/2021 WS 46 A (e) B £ Add and

Endorsed to Asy Abdul Latif for

Ils Muchgaran.

Office A Unarge Matigara Police Station Siliguiri Police Commissionerate